The Lower House.

To the Examiner General

For Examining every Certificate for one Hundred Acres
and under

From one Hundred to 200 Acres

From 200 to 300 Acres

For every 100 Acres above 300 Acres

In the same Manner for every Tract in Resurvey for the
Vacancy if any be added and for the whole when
reduced into one Tract

To the Iudge of the Admiralty Court

For every Sentence of Condemnation or Acquital
For attesting all Depositions

For every stipulation made before Him

For every Days Attendance

To the Registor of the Admiralty Court

For Filing and Recording Libel Petition Answer or Depo-
sition or any other Matter Computing 105 words to
a side and so pro rato p side

For every other matter entered in the Minutes or on
Record p side

For Copy Libel Petition Answer Deposition or any other
matter p side

For every Writ under Seal  side

Filing Bill of Cost

Copy Bill of Cost

Entring and Signing Decree or Iudgment

Swearing every Evidence in Court

For Issue and Rule

Drawing every Deposition P side

And for every other service not herein mentioned p side

And so pro rato. '

To the Marshal of the Admiralty Court

For serving every writ for seizing a Vessel

For Serving every writ against the Commander
For Subpcena every Witness

For every non est inventus on Writ or Subpcena
For swearing Evidence in Court

For Subpcena Appraisers

For every proclamation

For serving every writ of Attachment

For every Vessel acquitted

375

{L. Tob, L.HJ.
Liber No. 46

48
56
64

4

p. 637
160
24

20

9Ys
9Ys
32

5
25%%

28
28
24

9vs

16
28
64




