The Lower House.	375
To the Examiner General	11. Tob. L. H. J.
For Examining every Certificate for one Hundred Acres	Liber No. 46
and under	48
From one Hundred to 200 Acres From 200 to 300 Acres	56 64
For every 100 Acres above 300 Acres	4
In the same Manner for every Tract in Resurvey for the Vacancy if any be added and for the whole when reduced into one Tract	• •
To the Iudge of the Admiralty Court	p. 637
For every Sentence of Condemnation or Acquital	160
For attesting all Depositions	24
For every stipulation made before Him For every Days Attendance	96 20
For every Days Attendance	20
To the Registor of the Admiralty Court	
For Filing and Recording Libel Petition Answer or Depo-	
sition or any other Matter Computing 105 words to	
a side and so pro rato p side For every other matter entered in the Minutes or on	9
Record p side	9
For Copy Libel Petition Answer Deposition or any other	
matter p side	9
For every Writ under Seal p side	9 9½
Filing Bill of Cost Copy Bill of Cost	9½
Entring and Signing Decree or Iudgment	32
Swearing every Evidence in Court	5
For Issue and Rule	251/2
Drawing every Deposition p side And for every other service not herein mentioned p side	9 9
And so pro rato.	9
To the Marshal of the Admiralty Court	
For serving every writ for seizing a Vessel	28
For Serving every writ against the Commander	28
For Subpœna every Witness For every non est inventus on Writ or Subpæna	24 8
For swearing Evidence in Court	9½
For Subpœna Appraisers	48
For every proclamation	16
For serving every writ of Attachment	28
For every Vessel acquitted	64